
Division of Finance & Management 
Office of Air, Rail & Transit 

700 East Broadway Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 

O: 605.773-3574 | F: 605.773.2804 
dot.sd.gov 

TO: South Dakota Aeronautics Commission 

FROM:  Jack Dokken, Office of Aeronautics 

DATE: July 11, 2022 

SUBJECT: Amendments to State Funding  

The following airport grants received federal amendments and we are requesting the state share for 
these grants increase accordingly. 

Belle Fourche Municipal Airport AIP #3-46-0072-12-2019 – Rehabilitate Airport Access Road and 
Public Parking Lot 

The federal grant amount was increased to reflect final as-built measured quantities for construction. 
The state share must increase accordingly. 

Federal (90%) State (5%) 
Final project $236,691.00 $13,149.51 
Original grant $217,755.00 $12,097.50 
Change $18,936.00 $1,052.01 

The Department recommends approval of a state grant amendment in the amount of $1,052.01. 

***** 

Harding County Airport AIP #3-46-0006-08-2019 – Construct Terminal and Snow Removal Equipment 
Building 

The federal grant amount was increased to reflect final as-built measured quantities for construction. 
The state share must increase accordingly. 

Federal (90%) State (5%) 
Final project $427,964.00 $23,775.81 
Original grant $426,005.00 $23,666.94 
Change $1,959.00 $108.87 

The Department recommends approval of a state grant amendment in the amount of $108.87. 

Attachment #4



 
South Dakota Department of Transportation 

Better Lives Through Better Transportation 
 

***** 
 

Bison Municipal Airport AIP #3-46-0003-10-2018 – Improve Auto Parking Lot and Access Road 
 
The federal grant amount was increased to reflect final as-built measured quantities for construction. 
The state share must increase accordingly. 
 

 Federal (90%) State (5%) 
Final project $195,411.00 $10,856.18 
Original grant $189,000.00 $10,500.00 
Change $6,411.00 $356.18 

 
The Department recommends approval of a state grant amendment in the amount of $356.18. 
 

***** 
 

Huron Regional Airport AIP #3-46-0022-37-2019 – Reconstruct Runway lighting, REILs, Guidance Signs 
and Remarking due to Magnetic Deviation Change 
 
The federal grant amount was increased to reflect final as-built measured quantities for construction. 
The state share must increase accordingly. 
 

 Federal (90%) State (5%) 

Final project $689,775.00 $38,320.84 

Original grant $637,505.00 $35,416.94 

Change $52,270.00 $2,903.90 
 
The Department recommends approval of a state grant amendment in the amount of $2,903.90. 
 
 
 

Attachment #4



Attachment #4



Attachment #4



Attachment #4



Attachment #4




